Weekly Events at Trinity

Sunday, 10:00 am
Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am
Student Ministry Sunday, 5-7:00pm

Adult Bible Fellowship ~ Sunday, 9:00 am
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am

Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

Worship Service

*Main Building

Worship Center
FDC**
Student Bldg.
MB-307*
MB-306*
MB-304*
MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

o 1§rr.1y Gex' Avery Mendheim
Kid’s MUSTRISTERy DR Youth Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com avery@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey Angelle Rowe
Church Administrator Communications Director
kathy@trinityefca.com angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

George Durant
george@trinityefca.com

Randy Aultman
randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Bryan Whiteman
bryan@trinityefca.com
Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com
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TRINITY

CHURCH

19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433
Office:

(985) 893-0218
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EFCA

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ

February 2, 2025
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THE CHURCH

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

Men’s Wednesday Night Bible Study | Feb 5
The Men’s Wednesday night Bible Study is open to men of all ages, and
begins February 5th in Room 307 from 7-8:30pm. John Dribus will lead us in
a study on the book of Daniel.

Women’s Charcuterie & Charades | Feb 6
Ladies gather with us for snacks, laughs, and a special word at Charcuterie &
Charades, February 6th at 6:30pm in the FDC. Sign up online. Childcare is
available. Be sure to bring a friend or two!!!

Women’s Crafting | Feb 8

The Ladies Crafting Fellowship will meet in the FDC this coming Saturday,
from 9am-12 noon. Our focus this month is Crocheting. We will be offering to
teach anyone who wants to learn by making dishcloths or face scrubbies.
Anyone wanting to improve their existing skills can bring a project for help.
Of course, all ladies are welcome with whatever craft they want to work on
while having some fellowship time.

Discover Trinity Class | Feb 23
Sign up for our next Discover Trinity Class! This class is led by our leadership,
and is for anyone interested in becoming a member of Trinity, or anyone who
wants to learn more about Trinity Church. To sign up click “Events” on our
website.

Save the Date for VBS | June 9-12

While making plans for this year, make sure to save the dates for VBS. Get
ready for your kids to experience a northern adventure at this summer’s True
North VBS on June 9-12. More information coming soon!!

Trinity Missions Prayer | Prayer for Jerry & Mallory Dendinger & AIA
Pray: For clarity of the Gospel message for the speakers at the 2025 Super
Bowl Prayer Breakfast next week and for the same the following week at the
NBA All Star weekend in SF; For a robust response to the messages and for
many to receive Christ as Lord and Savior at both events; For wisdom,
diligence and the Lord’s will during the process of AIAs search for a new
president; For wisdom and energy as Jerry and Mallory respond to the needs
and realities of their four grown children, spouses and grandchildren and For
the Lord to draw them all to Himself.

[ CORINTHIANS

THE CHURCH

1 Corinthians 12:1-31
Spiritual Gifts, Part 1

1. Who? (12:1-11)

2. What? (12:8-31)

3. When? (12:13)

4. Where? (12:7,12, 27-28)

5. Why?

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week, Feb 3rd-9th, Pray thru Month 2 days 3-9
Abide in Christ through prayer!



